
 

Ryhope Infant School Academy Diary Dates 
 
Please would you make a note of the following events and activities that will be taking place 
during this academic year. Please keep up to date with the calendar on our website. You will also 
be informed of any additional items or updates in forthcoming newsletters.   
Autumn term 2022 

Date Event Venue Time 
September     
Mon 5 Sept 2022 INSET DAY – SCHOOL CLOSED   
Tues 6 Sept 2022 All pupils return     
Mon 19 Sept 2022 Bank holiday- State funeral for HM 

Queen Elizabeth II 
SCHOOL CLOSED  

October    
Mon 3 Oct 2022 Online Parent Portal open to apply 

for Rec & Year 3 places for Sept 2023 
  

Mon 3 Oct 2022 Rec/Yr1/Yr2 Flu immunisation School-in session  
Fri 14 Oct 2022  Harvest Assembly School hall 9.00am 
Mon 17 Oct 2022 Parents Evening Phone or In-person 3.30 to 6.00 pm 
Tues 18 Oct 2022 Parents Evening Phone or In-person 3.30 to 6.00 pm 
Fri 21 Oct 2022 WEAR RED Say no to Racism Day Wear RED- non 

uniform 
 

Fri 21 Oct 2022 School closes for Half Term   
Mon 31 Oct 2022 School reopens   
November    
Fri 18 Nov 2022 Children in Need  NON UNIFORM  
December    
Fri 2 Dec 2022 Parents/Carers Decoration Day School tbc 
Tues 6 Dec 2022 Miss Clarke & Mrs Cruises Classes 

Christmas Performance 
Hall 2.00pm 

Wed 7 Dec 2022 Nursery Christmas Performance  Hall 9.30am 
Wed 7 Dec 2022 St Patricks Annual Community Carol 

Service 
 7.15pm 

Thurs 8 Dec 2022 Miss Fisher/Miss Lumsden and Mrs 
Simpson’s Classes Christmas 
Performance 

Hall 2pm 

Fri 9 Dec 2022 Christmas Jumper Day NON UNIFORM  
Tues 13 Dec 2022 Mrs Cruise & Miss Clarke Christmas 

Party  
In session   

Wed 14 Dec 2022 Nursery Christmas Party  In session  
Thurs 15 Dec 2022 Miss Fisher/Miss Lumsden & Mrs 

Simpson Christmas Party 
In session  

Tues 20 Dec 2022 School closes - Christmas Holiday   
Spring Term 2023 

January    
Wed 4 Jan 2023 INSET DAY-School closed   
Thurs 5 Jan 2023 School reopens   
Sun 15 Jan 2023 Online Portal closes for applying for 

Rec & Year 3 places for Sept 2023 
  

February    
Fri 3 Feb 2023 NSPCC Number Day   
Tues 14 Feb 2023 Internet Safety Day   
Fri 17 Feb 2023 School closes for Half Term   
Mon 27 Feb 2023 School reopens   

  



 
March     
Thurs 2 Mar 2023 World Book Day- pupils dress up in 

book related themed clothes 
  

Wed 8 Mar 2023 School Photograph day All Pupils  
Fri 17 Mar 2023 Red Nose Day- Non-uniform day for 

ALL pupils 
  

Mon 27 Mar 2023 Parents Evening  Phone or In-person 3.30 to 6.00 pm 
Tues 28 Mar 2023 Parents Evening Phone or In-person 3.30 to 6.00 pm 
Wed 29 Mar 2023 Nursery only Easter Bonnet   
Fri 31 Mar 2023 Easter Bonnet Parade- Whole School  2.00 pm 
Fri 31 Mar 2023 School closes for Easter Holidays   
Week commencing  Autism Awareness Week   
April    
Mon 17 April 2023 School reopens   
    

Summer Term 2023 
Please note – SAT’s will take place for Year 2 children every day, throughout the month of May. 

May    
Mon 1 May 2023 Bank Holiday – school closed   
Tues 2 May 2023 School re-opens   
Mon 8 May 2023 Bank Holiday – King Charles III 

Coronation - School closed 
  

Fri 26 May 2023 School closes for Half Term   
June    
Mon 5 June 2023 SCHOOL CLOSED – INSET DAY   
Tues 6 June 2023 School re-opens   
Week commencing  
12 June 2023 

Year 1 (and Y2 re takes) Phonics 
screen – All week 

  

Date to be confirmed St Benedict’s Hospice Sunflower Day- 
Wear something yellow 

Fundraising for the 
Hospice 

 

Wed 21 June 2023 Nursery Sports Day Details to follow  
Wed 14 June 2023 School Sports Day Details to follow  
July    
Tues 27, Wed 28 & Thurs 
29 June 2023 

Transition Days to new 
classes/schools for ALL pupils in 
Sunderland Local Authority 

  
 

Fri 7 July 2023 Summer Fayre/Picnic for both 
Ryhope Infant School & Ryhope 
Junior School 

School Yards/School 
field 

 

Fri 14 July 2023 Annual Reports to parents   
Tues 18 July 2022 Year 2 Leavers Assembly & 

Performance 
Hall  2pm 

Thurs 20 July 2023 School closes for summer holiday   
 

Please note that dates and times may be subject to change and you will be informed of these through our 
website, ClassDojo, social media, texts and all letters are emailed home. 


